ABN 72 112 844 407
Dajarra Project - Queensland
Exploration Permit for Minerals
17012 “Wills Creek”
Report for 50 Sub-Block Area
Relinquished at the End of Year 2 on
28 April 2013
D. C. McIntosh

A to P 288 A to P 331
A to P 406 A to P 415
A to P 443 A to P 903
A to P 975 A to P 1505
EPM17012 “Wills Creek” – Partial Relinquishment Report - 28 June 2013
A to P 1506 A to P 2558
A to P 3266 EPM 12551
EPM17012 “Wills Creek” – Partial Relinquishment Report - 28 June 2013
Appendix 2
EPM17012
“Wills Creek”
Previous Exploration Company Reports
EPM17012 “Wills Creek” – Partial Relinquishment Report - 28 June 2013
EPM Title C/R
EPM288 QUARTERLY REPORT FOR PERIOD ENDING 31/12/66 2214
EPM288 A-P 288M AND 464M MT ISA, PERIOD ENDING 31.12.67. 2412
EPM331 A-P 331M, DUCHESS AREA, ANNUAL REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR 1966, 8/5/67
(PHOSPHATE)
2234
EPM406 FINAL REPORT ON PROSPECTING ACTIVITIES ON A-P 406M. 2828
EPM415 REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR QUARTER ENDED 31/12/67 AREA NOS 1-6 WORK
COMPLETED 26/1/68 (PHOSPHATE)
2547
EPM415 (A) ANNUAL REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR 1967 AREAS 1-6 - WORK COMPLETED
1/3/68 (B) RESULTS OF EXPLORATION 1/3/68 (PHOSPHATE) WITH PLANS
2548
EPM415 A-P 415M, ANNUAL REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR 1968. 2858
EPM415 A-P 415M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.69. 2859
EPM415 A-P 415M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31.03.69. 2860
EPM415 N W QLD LADY ANNIE PROSPECT REPORT FOR QUARTER ENDED 30/9/1968 2861
EPM415 A-P 415M, AREAS NOS 1-4, 6-8, REPORT ON LADY ANNIE EXPLORATION FOR
QUARTER ENDED 31.12.68.
2862
EPM415 FINAL REPORT ON EXPLORATION, A-P 415M (2), SPLIT ROCK AREA (PART A),
THORNTONIA AREA (PART B), YELVERTOFT AREA (PART C) , AND FINAL REPORT ON
EXPLORATION ON AREAS RELINQUISHED FROM A-P 415(6) ON 31ST DECEMBER 1969
(PART D).
4015
EPM415 N W QLD (TEN AREAS), ANNUAL REPORT ON EXPLORATION FOR 1969 4697
EPM903 N W QLD, PHOSPHATE SEARCH, JULY 1971 3663
EPM903 N W QLD, PHOSPHATE SEARCH, ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1970 (4 VOLUMES) 3664
EPM903 FINAL REPORT ON AREA RELINQUISHED FROM A-P 903M ON 31.05.71, (SEYMOUR
RIVER AREA).
4412
EPM903 N W QLD (A) ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1972 - AREA NO 2 (MT ISA-URANDANGIE) & AREA
NO 6 (LADY ANNIE & LADY JANE); (B) PLAN APPENDIX TO ACCOMPANY REPORT

EPM903 ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1976, A-P&apos;S 903M, 979M & 1139M (LADY ANNIE - LADY
JANE AREA ONLY)
5953
EPM903 ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1977, A TO P 903M, 979M & 1139M. 6514
EPM903 ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1978, A&apos;S - P 903M, 979M, 1139M. 7101
EPM903 A-P&apos;S 903M(9), 1139M, 979M(1-3), ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1979. 7648
EPM903 A-P 903M, 979M, 1139M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION ACTIVITY FOR 1980 8996
EPM903 A-P 903M, 979M, 1139M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION ACTIVITY FOR 1981 10453
EPM903 A-P 903M, 979M, 1139M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION ACTIVITY FOR 1982 11603
EPM903 A-P 903M, 979M, 1139M, REPORT ON EXPLORATION ACTIVITY FOR 1983 13018
EPM903 A-P 903M, AREA 2, ARDMORE AREA, REPORT ON AREA RELINQUISHED 1/6/80 14014
EPM903 REPORT ON EXPLORATION ACTIVITY, 1984, A TO P 903M, 1139M, 979M, (REPORT NO.
1985/1).
14016
EPM903 REPORT ON AREA RELINQUISHED, APRIL 1985, A-P 903M, MT ISA AREA, NW QLD. 15312
EPM975 A-P 903M, 972M, 973M, 974M, 975M, 976M, 977M, 978M, 979M, 980M, 1139M, DUCHESS
& ARDMORE AREA, ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1974
5352
EPM975 ANNUAL REPORT 1975, A TO P 903M, 972M-980M, 1139M. 5646
EPM1505 A-P 1505M, BRADLEYS CK, FINAL REPORT. 6099
EPM1505 A-P 1505M BRADLEYS CREEK, S. OF DUCHESS, ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1975. 5649
EPM1505 A-P 1505M, BRADLEYS CK, ANNUAL REPORT 1976. 6098
EPM1505 A-P 1505M, BRADLEYS CREEK, REPORT ON AREAS RELINQUISHED MAY 1976. 5871
EPM1506 A-P 1506M BUCKINGHAM DOWNS, S. OF DUCHESS, ANNUAL REPORT FOR 1975. 5648
EPM1506 A-P 1506M BUCKINGHAM DOWNS SOUTH DUCHESS AREA FINAL REPORT 5887
EPM2558 REPORT ON PART OF AREA RELINQUISHED 28.08.81, THE SOUTHERN ISA BASEMENT
A-P 2558M.
9894
EPM2558 SOUTHERN BASEMENT, A-P 2558M, NW QLD, SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT ON AREAS
RETAINED (11679).
11013
EPM2558 PART OF THE SOUTHERN ISA BASEMENT A-P 2558M, NW QLD, BIRDNEST A-P
APPLICATION, FINAL REPORT ON AREA CONDITIONALLY SURRENDERED 28.08.81
(10919).
10197
EPM2558 PART OF THE SOUTHERN AND CENTRAL ISA BASEMENT A&apos;S - P 2558M & 2557M,
NW QLD, FINAL REPORT ON AREA CONDITIONALLY SURRENDERED 28.08.81.
10196
EPM2558 SOUTHERN ISA BASEMENT, A-P 2558M, NW QLD, SUPPLEMENTARY FINAL REPORT 11012
EPM17012 “Wills Creek” – Partial Relinquishment Report - 28 June 2013
EPM Title C/R
AREA RELINQUISHED 28.08.81 (11666).
EPM2558 PART OF THE SOUTHERN ISA BASEMENT A-P 2558M, NW QLD, STANBROKE A-P
APPLICATION, FINAL REPORT ON AREA CONDITIONALLY SURRENDERED 28.08.81.
10198
EPM3266 BIRDNEST, A-P 3266M, NW QLD, REPORT FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 29.09.82, (11778). 11344
EPM3266 BIRDNEST, A-P 3266M, NW QLD, REPORT FOR SIX MONTHS ENDED 29.03.83 AND
FINAL REPORT CO. NO. 12072.
12127